Steven L. Beshear Governor

Judy M. Cooper

Leonard K. PetersSecretary
Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

June 26, 2008

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

Director, Regulatory Services Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. 2001 Mercer Road P. O. Box 14241 Lexington, KY 40512-4241

RE: Case No. 2008-00195

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director



Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

June 26, 2008

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

Honorable Matthew R. Malone Attorney at Law Hurt, Crosbie & May PLLC The Equus Building 127 West Main Street Lexington, KY 40507

RE: Case No. 2008-00195

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director



Steven L. Beshear Governor

Attorney at Law

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet

Honorable Vincent A. Parisi

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 5020 Bradenton Avenue Dublin, OH 43017



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

June 26, 2008

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2008-00195

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director



Steven L. Beshear Governor

Attorney at Law

P.O. Box 117

200 Civic Center Drive

Columbus, OH 43216-0117

Leonard K. PetersSecretary
Energy and Environment Cabinet

Honorable Stephen B. Seiple

Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

June 26, 2008

David L. Armstrong Chairman

> James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2008-00195

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Executive Director

THE APPLICATION OF COLUMBIA GAS)		
OF KENTUCKY, INC. TO EXTEND ITS)	CASE NO.	2008-00195
SMALL VOLUME GAS TRANSPORTATION)		
SERVICE)		

ORDER

On May 30, 2008, Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. ("Columbia") filed an application with the Commission wherein it proposes to continue its Small Volume Gas Transportation Service on and after June 29, 2008.

The Commission finds that, pursuant to KRS 278.190, further proceedings are necessary in order to determine the reasonableness of the proposed rates and that such proceedings cannot be completed prior to the proposed effective date.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- The proposed rates are hereby suspended for 5 months from June 29, 2008
 up to and including November 26, 2008.
- 2. Nothing contained herein shall prevent the Commission from entering a final decision in this case prior to the termination of the suspension period.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 26th day of June, 2008.

By the Commission